
CamScanner

https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
Directorate of Revenue Contracts 

28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad 
Ph# 051-9032619  

 
 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 
 

(As per Rule 35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021) 
 
 

1. Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority 
2. Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure 
3. Title of Procurement Procurement for Operations, Management & 

Maintenance (OM&M) of 13 Manual Toll Plazas of 
Central Zone on National Highways and collection of toll 
revenue on fixed monthly net guaranteed revenue basis 
ending 30.06.2025. 

4. Tender Inquiry No. PID(I)5242/23 dated March 03, 2024 

5. PPRA Reference No. TS533957E 
6. Date and Time of Bid Closing June 11, 2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

7. Date and Time of Bid Opening June 11, 2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 
8. No. of Bids Received 28 Bids Received  
9. 

Criteria for Bid Evaluation 
As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS), Instructions to Bid 
(ITB) & Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

10. Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below 
 

 
 

 

 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION 

Sr# Plaza Name No. of 
Bidders Bidder Name Remarks 

Net 
Guaranteed 
Monthly Bid 

Price 
FY 2024-25 

(Rs.) 

NTRC Reserve 
Price Net Off 

Tax & 
Overhead  

FY 2024-25 

Remarks 

1 
Kala Shah 
Kaku (Ravi) 

2 
M/s Mir Balach Khan Qualified 27,590,986 

30,662,318 
Highest Bidder 

M/s NLC Qualified 23,660,001 
 

2 Talibwala 4 

M/s M.Ramzan & Co. Qualified 9,161,786 

5,762,372 

Highest Bidder 
M/s Okashah Const. Co. Qualified 8,066,666 

 
M/s InayatUllah Khan & Co. Qualified 7,777,777 

 
M/s NLC Qualified 7,460,001 

 
3 

Ahmedpur 
East 

1 M/s NLC Qualified 32,660,001 35,638,161 Highest Bidder 

4 Bahawalpur 1 M/s NLC Qualified 45,260,001 38,799,223 Highest Bidder 
5 Basti Malook 1 M/s NLC Qualified 7,360,001 8,347,326 Highest Bidder 
6 Fazilpur 1 M/s Mir Balach Khan Qualified 13,190,986 11,423,091 Highest Bidder 

7 Khanewal 3 
M/s NLC Qualified 41,260,001 

43,751,987 
Highest Bidder 

M/s IK Enterprises Qualified 37,211,000 
 

M/s Meezab-e-Rehmat Qualified 34,750,000 
 

8 Mianchannu 2 
M/s IK Enterprises Qualified 36,211,000 

38,158,097 
Highest Bidder 

M/s NLC Qualified 36,160,001 
 

9 Mianwali 3 

M/s Pervaiz Ahmed Bhatti 
Co. 

Qualified 14,351,000 
14,616,996 

Highest Bidder 

M/s NLC Qualified 13,660,001 
 

M/s InayatUllah Khan & Co. Qualified 13,222,999 
 

10 Rojhan 2 
M/s Mir Balach Khan Qualified 6,790,986 

7,820,222 
Highest Bidder 

M/s Abdul Qayoom Mazari Qualified 5,206,786 
 

11 Sadiqabad 1 M/s NLC Qualified 58,107,561 68,361,719 Highest Bidder 

12 Vahova 3 
M/s InayatUllah Khan & Co. Qualified 7,522,999 

7,301,581 
Highest Bidder 

M/s Mir Balach Khan Qualified 7,290,986 
 

M/s Saleem Buzdar Qualified 6,586,000 
 

13 D.G. Khan 4 

M/s Meezab-e-Rehmat Qualified 13,386,000 

11,393,323 

Highest Bidder 
M/s Ghous Baksh Buzdar Qualified 13,360,000 

 
M/s InayatUllah Khan & Co. Qualified 13,050,505 

 
M/s NLC Qualified 9,160,001 

  

 
Signature _______________________ 

 
Official Stamp __________________ 


